

Hall of the House of Representatives
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1578

"TO AMEND THE PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE
REGISTRATION AND MONITORING OF SEX OFFENDERS."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1578.

Amend House Bill No. 1578 as engrossed, H3/5/09 (version: 03-05-2009 10:20):

Page 7, delete lines 18 through 22 and substitute:

"(4) Incest, § 5-26-202; ~~or~~

(5) Engaging children in sexually explicit conduct for use in
visual or print medium, § 5-27-303."

AND

Page 7, delete lines 27 through 29 and substitute:

“(2) The court may require ~~that~~ a juvenile to register as a sex
offender upon recommendation of the Sex Offender Assessment Committee and
following a hearing ~~as set forth in~~ under subsection (e) of this section.”

AND

Page 8, delete lines 10 through 14 and substitute:

“(3) Upon completion, a sex offender screening and risk
assessment or a reassessment of a sex offender screening and risk assessment
under this section shall be sent to the court, the prosecuting attorney, and
the juvenile’s attorney and notification shall be sent to the juvenile and
the juvenile’s parent, guardian, or custodian that the assessment or
reassessment has been sent to the court.”

AND

Page 8, delete lines 15 through 19 and substitute:

“(d) ~~Following a sex offender screening and risk assessment, the prosecutor
may file a motion to request that a juvenile register as a sex offender at
any time while the court has jurisdiction of the delinquency case if a
juvenile is found delinquent for any of the offenses listed in subsection (a)
of this section~~ Following a sex offender screening and risk assessment, the
prosecutor may file a motion to request that a juvenile register as a sex
offender at any time while the court has jurisdiction of the delinquency case



if a juvenile is found delinquent for any of the offenses listed in subsection (a) of this section or under subdivision (b)(2) of this section.”

AND

Page 9, line 32, delete “(1)”

Page 9, delete lines 34 through 36 and substitute:
“has jurisdiction over the juvenile or when the juvenile turns twenty-one (21) years of age, whichever is later.”

AND

Page 10, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 10, line 5, delete “before the”

AND

Page 10, line 6, delete “juvenile reaches twenty-one (21) years of age”

AND

Page 18, delete lines 4 through 14 and substitute:

“(b)(1) A juvenile adjudicated delinquent of a sex offense in another jurisdiction by that jurisdiction’s juvenile court system and required to register as a sex offender in that jurisdiction who moves to this state shall be required to register as a sex offender whether living, working, attending school or other training in this state.

(2) A juvenile required to register under subdivision (b)(1) of this section is subject to the same registration requirements found in § 9-27-356(k).

(3) A juvenile required to register under subdivision (b)(1) of this section is subject to registration for the period of time prescribed in § 9-27-356(j) or the registration time required by the adjudicating jurisdiction, whichever is greater.”

AND

Page 18, delete lines 15 through 18

AND

Page 18, line 19, delete “(d)” and substitute “(c)”

AND

Page 18, line 23, delete “(e)” and substitute “(d)”

AND

Page 18, line 34, delete “(f)” and substitute “(e)”

AND

Page 34, line 18, delete “three (3)” and substitute “~~three (3)~~ ten (10)”

AND

Page 34, line 26 delete “~~ten (10)~~” and substitute “ten (10)”

AND

Page 34, line 27, delete “three (3)”

AND

Page 35, line 6, delete “~~ten (10) days~~” and substitute “ten (10) days”

AND

Page 35, line 16, delete “~~ten (10) days before~~ three (3) business days after” and substitute “ten (10) days before”

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative D. Creekmore

BPG/BCS - 03-13-2009 08:31

BPG279

Chief Clerk